30.

Approve Renewal #3 to A/B-391-00/GMG — Term Contract for Roadway
Pond Mowing — Turf Maintenance of Drainage Areas, with The Bon
Terre Group, Orlando and Ott Landscaping Maintenance, Inc., Deland
(July 26, 2004 through July 25, 2005).

A/B-391-01/GMG provides mowing and ground maintenance services for
roadway pond turf maintenance of drainage areas. The current
Contractors, The Bon Terre Group, Orlando, and Ott Landscaping
Maintenance, Inc., Deland have agreed to renew their current agreements
with the County at the same terms and conditions.

Authorization for performance of services by the Contractors under this
agreement shall be in the form of written Purchase Orders issued and
executed by the County on an as-needed basis and as directed by the
County Project Manager. The estimated renewal contract value is $92,000.

Public Works/Stormwater Division and Fiscal Services/Purchasing and
Contracts Division recommend the Board to approve and authorize the
Purchasing and Contracts Office to notify the Contractors of such approval
and issue Purchase Order on an as-needed basis as long as the cumulative
amount of the Purchase Orders does not exceed budgetary constraints.



DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL SERVICES SEMINOLE COUNTY

L FLORIDA'S NATURAL CHOICE

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

March 8, 2004 Fax: (407) 830-6719

Mr. Grady Mitchell

The Bon Terre Group
1218 Alden Road
Orlando, Florida 32803

Re:  Third - Final Renewal to A/B-391-00/GMG — Term Contract for Roadway
Pond Mowing — Turf Maintenance of Drainage Areas

Dear Mr. Mitchell:

The current contract for A/B-391-00/GMG — Term Contract for Roadway Pond Mowing —
Turf Maintenance of Drainage Areas between your firm and Seminole County Board of
County Commissioners expires on July 25, 2004. The contract may be extended for one
(1) additional year, July 26, 2004 through July 25, 2005 considering the terms and
conditions remain the same.

If you are in agreement with extending the current contract, please sign below and return
to Purchasing and Contract Division via fax as soon as possible (407) 665-7956.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to call me at (407) 665-7112.

Sincerely,

The Bon Terre Group agrees to extend the contract for the specified period. Al terms
and Zyons will remain the sgme.
el W 3/24 /oy

S}énatur / Date

1101 EAST FIRST STREET SANFORD FL 32771-1 468 TELEP.HONE (407) 6-65-7116 FAX (407) 665-7956
http://www.co.seminole.fl.us/busmess/purchasmg 7



FROM :TIM OTT LANDSCAPE MATNTENAMCE — FAK NO. 13857348272 Mar. 17 2004 @7:3@AM Pl
407 65 7356 P.BLL

MAR-@3-2084 13:37 SEMINOLE QOUNTY CorT.

SEMINOLE COUNTY

| Fromoas rarur, croce

DEPARTMENY OF FISCAL SERVICES
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

March 8, 2004 ‘Fax (386) 7348272

Ms. Beverly Ott

Ott Landscaping Maintenance, Inc.
. 1413 Hontoon Road

Deland, Florida 32720

Re:  Third — Final Renewal to A/B-351-00/GMG — Torm Contract for Subdivision
Pond Mowing — Turf Maintenance of Drainage Areas

Dear Ms. Ott:

The current contract for A/B-381-00/GMG — Term Contract for Subdivision Pond Mowing
~ Turf Maintenance of Drainage Areas between your firm and Seminole County Board of
County gommlsdonem expires on July 25, 2004. The contrast may be extended for one
(1) additional year, July 26, 2004 through July 25, 2005 considering the terms and
conditions remain the same.

If you ars in agreement with extending the current contract, please sign below and return
to Purchasing and Contract Divigion via fax as soon as possible (407) 685-7956.

if you have any question, please do not hesitate to call me at (407) 665-7112.

Sincerely

ses to extend the contract for the speciied

o o atel

Date

1101 EAST FIRST STREET SANFORD FL 32771-1468 TELEPHONE (307) 665-7116 FAX (407) 665-7956
httaz//www.cn.saminnle fl na/hinenece/mirrhacing '
‘ TOTAL P.B1L

)
a
o

MAR-17-2084 B7:33



